THE ALCOHOL BEVERAGE BOARD
THURSDAY, JUNE 9, 2022 @ 1:00 PM
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CONFERENCE ROOM
CHESAPEAKE BUILDING
41770 BALDRIDGE STREET
LEONARDTOWN, MD 20650
AGENDA
Revised 6/2/22

Public meetings are now open to the public. In lieu of in person attendance citizens may listen to
the meeting by calling 301-579-7236; access code: 963443# or view the meeting remotely on
Channel 95 and YouTube.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES — May 12, 2022

OLD BUSINESS
. Extension of Conditional Approvals:
1 Morris Point Restaurant — Christopher Soussanin & Debra A. Soussanin
- requesting 90-day extension of conditional approval for outdoor seating

NEW BUSINESS
e Applications:
1 Opie & KD’s Dockside Grill
- Application of Rashard A. Jackson to transfer Quades Store (Quades Store, LLC)
Class B (Restaurant) BWL license from Sally Jo Quade & t/a Opie & KD’s Dockside
Grill (7t District Investments, LLC), 36786 Bushwood Wharf Rd., Bushwood, MD
20618. And permission for extension of premise for outdoor seating.

2 Bard’s Bistro & High Tide Games
- Application for Rebecca Ali to purchase a Class B (Restaurant) BWL license & t/a
Bard’s Bistro & High Tide Games, (Esperanza Entertainment, LLC), 22599 MacArthur
Blvd., Ste 126, California, MD 20619.

3 Lexington Exchange Movies 12
- Application for Scott R. Cohen, David Gorman Phillips, and David S. Campbell to
purchase a Class B (restaurant) BWL on-sale only license & t/a Lexington Exchange
Movies 12 (R/C Theatres Management, LLLP), 44800 Oak Crest Dr., California, MD
20619.

e Violations:
1 New Market Service Center
- Employee: Olivia May Schmidt
a. The above individual, Olivia May Schmidt, was an employee of a license holder and
sold or provided alcoholic beverages to an individual under the age of twenty-one years
in violation of §6-304 of the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of
Maryland and §5.04(j) of the Rules and Regulations of the Alcohol Beverage Board of St.
Mary’s County.

- Licensee(s): Sherri Lynn Bennett, Anita Garg & Deepak Kumar Garg
b. Sale of alcoholic beverages to a person under the age of twenty-one (21) in violation
of §6-304 of the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland and
§5.04(j) of the Rules and Regulations of the Alcohol Beverage Board of St. Mary’s
County.
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The Slice House

Employee: John Phillip Held IV
a. The above individual, John Phillip Held IV, was an employee of a license holder and
sold or provided alcoholic beverages to an individual under the age of twenty-one years
in violation of §6-304 of the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of
Maryland and §5.04(j) of the Rules and Regulations of the Alcohol Beverage Board of St.
Mary’s County.

Licensee(s): Kenneth Held
b. Sale of alcoholic beverages to a person under the age of twenty-one (21) in violation
of §6-304 of the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland and
§5.04(j) of the Rules and Regulations of the Alcohol Beverage Board of St. Mary’s
County.

Brudergarten

Employee: Johnathan Mark Arakelian
a. The above individual, Johnathan Mark Arakelian, was an employee of a license holder
and sold or provided alcoholic beverages to an individual under the age of twenty-one
years in violation of §6-304 of the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of
Maryland and §5.04(j) of the Rules and Regulations of the Alcohol Beverage Board of St.
Mary’s County.

Licensee(s): Geraldine A. L’Heureux
b. Sale of alcoholic beverages to a person under the age of twenty-one (21) in violation
of §6-304 of the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland and
§5.04(j) of the Rules and Regulations of the Alcohol Beverage Board of St. Mary’s
County.

BOARD ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT
New Year's Permits
Rules & Regulations changes

ALCOHOL ENFORCEMENT COORDINATOR REPORT

BOARD INSPECTOR REPORT

ST MARY'’S LICENSED BEVERAGE ASSOCIATION

COMMUNITY ALCOHOL COALITION

BOARD MEMBERS TIME

ADJOURNMENT

Attest:

Tamara E. Hildebrand
Board Administrator



